RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 GOVERNING BOARD VACANCY

Riverside Elementary School District No. 2 hereby makes a public notice of the opportunity for the residents of the Riverside Elementary School District No. 2 to serve as a member of the Governing Board. There is <u>ONE</u> seat available on the Governing Board the appointed candidate will serve from date of appointment January 1, 2025 until December 31, 2029.

Eligibility Requirements

To serve on an Arizona public school district Governing Board, an individual must be:

- 18 years of age at the time of appointment.
- A registered voter of the State of Arizona.
- A resident of Riverside Elementary School District for one year prior to the date of appointment.

In addition:

- Employees of the District and their spouses are not eligible.
- Immediate family members of current Board members who have shared the same household in the last four years are not eligible.

Qualified residents should be able to attend Governing Board meetings on the third Thursday of each month, and other meetings that may be scheduled in order to conduct District business, and attend District events throughout the year.

For questions or additional information, please contact Ms. Cynthia Gallegos, Executive Administrative Assistant to Superintendent and Governing Board at 602-477-8900 or by email at cgallegos@riverside.k12.az.us.



Private Education in a Public School Setting